WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
1/24/2024 thru 1/24/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

24-002684 01/24/2024 00:16: ALL ANIMAL CALLS 400 BLOCK BEECHCROFT RD
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

24-002686 01/24/2024 00:51: PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR 1000 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR

24-002688 01/24/2024 01:40: THREATS / PHONE CALLS 200 BLOCK KERN ST
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

24-002689 01/24/2024 01:47: ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY 2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

24-002693 01/24/2024 03:55: DISORDERLY CONDUCT 2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

24-002695 01/24/2024 04:57: DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC 900 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

24-002704 01/24/2024 08:35: DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC CONWAY ST/ ROSS ST
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

24-002713 01/24/2024 09:41: SUSPICIOUS PERS / VEH / OTHER 2200 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
SUSPICIOUS PERS / VEH / OTHER

24-002717 01/24/2024 09:51: DOMESTIC 200 BLOCK KIMBERLY WAY
DOMESTIC

24-002721 01/24/2024 10:27: DISABLED VEHICLE 2200 BLOCK PAPERMILL RD
DISABLED VEHICLE

24-002723 01/24/2024 10:34: HIT AND RUN 2100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
HIT AND RUN

24-002730 01/24/2024 10:54: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 1400 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD



PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-002731 01/24/2024 11:00: DOMESTIC 200 BLOCK SHAWNEE AVE
DOMESTIC
24-002737 01/24/2024 12:01: HARASSMENT 200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

POLICE INFORMATION

24-002738 01/24/2024 12:05: FOUND/LOST PROPERTY 100 BLOCK N EUCLID AVE
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

24-002739 01/24/2024 12:10: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 400 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-002740 01/24/2024 12:25: FOUND/LOST PROPERTY 300 BLOCK WOOD AVE
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

24-002741 01/24/2024 12:42: TRAFFIC COMPLAINT 1000 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

24-002742 01/24/2024 12:52: FOUND/LOST PROPERTY 100 BLOCK N WASHINGTON ST
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

24-002744 01/24/2024 12:54: DISABLED VEHICLE 2500 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
DISABLED VEHICLE

24-002746 01/24/2024 13:32: SUSPICIOUS PERS / VEH / OTHER 2900 BLOCK SARATOGA DR
SUSPICIOUS PERS / VEH / OTHER

24-002750 01/24/2024 13:56: DISORDERLY CONDUCT 1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

24-002751 01/24/2024 14:03: ASSIST CITIZEN 2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
ASSIST CITIZEN

24-002755 01/24/2024 14:26: 911 HANGUP / MISUSE 1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

24-002760 01/24/2024 14:48: ACCIDENT/NO PI 600 BLOCK E JUBAL EARLY DR
ACCIDENT/NO PI



24-002762

24-002768

24-002769

24-002771

24-002772

24-002775

24-002777

24-002778

24-002779

24-002781

24-002784

24-002789

24-002792

01/24/2024

01/24/2024

01/24/2024

01/24/2024

01/24/2024

01/24/2024

01/24/2024

01/24/2024

01/24/2024

01/24/2024

01/24/2024

01/24/2024

01/24/2024

14:56:

15:22:

15:30:

15:37:

15:45:

16:06:

16:09:

16:26:

16:44:

17:10:

17:28:

18:26:

19:03:

BRANDISHING WEAPON / POSSESS
BRANDISHING WEAPON / POSSESS

LARCENY
LARCENY

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

RUNAWAY
RUNAWAY

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

RUNAWAY

RUNAWAY

DRUNK IN PUBLIC

DRUNK IN PUBLIC

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

RUNAWAY
RUNAWAY

BURGLARY IN PROGRESS
CIVIL DISPUTE

RUNAWAY
RUNAWAY

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

2300 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

1100 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

900 BLOCK FREDERICK AVE

CITY LIMITS/ MILLWOOD AVE

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

300 BLOCK W WHITLOCK AVE

300 BLOCK CHARLES ST

2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

300 BLOCK W WHITLOCK AVE



24-002794

24-002801

24-002802

24-002809

24-002810

24-002820

24-002822

Total Number of Calls:

01/24/2024

01/24/2024

01/24/2024

01/24/2024

01/24/2024

01/24/2024

01/24/2024

19:29:

19:58:

20:07:

20:50:

20:55:

23:08:

23:35:

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

SUSPICIOUS PERS/ VEH/ OTHER
SUSPICIOUS PERS / VEH / OTHER

911 HANGUP / MISUSE
DUI

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

45

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

100 BLOCK WINGATE DR

900 BLOCK ALLEN DR

100 BLOCK W CEDARMEADE AVE

500 BLOCK N KENT ST

1300 BLOCK HANDLEY AVE

600 BLOCK SHERLOCK TRCE
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